

13.06.2023

To,

The General Manager - DCS,

Listing Operations-Corporate Services Dept. BSF Ltd

1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, 'P J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **Mumbai 400 001.**

corp.relations@bseindia.com

Stock Code: 532891

The Manager,

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G
Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai

cc_nse@nse.co.in
Stock Code: PURVA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-Applicability of Large Corporate Clause

Ref: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 ('Circular')

With reference to aforementioned circular and disclosures and Compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC), we submit that for the financial year March 31, 2023, though Puravankara Limited meets the criteria mentioned in Clause 2.2(i) and (ii), in our view clause 2.2(iii) is not applicable to the Company as the credit rating of the Company is not "AA and above".

Hence, Puravankara Limited does not fall under the definition of Large Corporate and accordingly the disclosure requirement as per the said circular is not applicable to our Company.

Please find enclosed herewith the format of the Initial Disclosure as "Annexure A".

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR PURAVANKARA LIMITED

SUDIP CHATTERJEE COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEMBERSHIP NO.: F11373



Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

SI.	Particular	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the company	Puravankara Limited
2.	CIN	L45200KA1986PLC051571
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st (in Rs.)	1571.695 crores
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	[ICRA]A- / [ICRA]A2+ by ICRA Limited
	<u> </u>	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	NA
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIRJP/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR PURAVANKARA LIMITED

SUDIP CHATTERJEE COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEMBERSHIP NO.: F11373